## FILED APR 4 2001

1	SENATE RESOLUTION NO.
2	BY KRAMER, McKINLEY, McKIBBEN, SEXTON, JENSEN,
3	RITTMER, ANGELO, GASKILL, DVORSKY, SHEARER,
4	FIEGEN, BARTZ, MCLAREN, SCHUERER, FREEMAN, LUNDBY,
5	BOLKCOM, HORN, KIBBIE, CONNOLLY, TINSMAN, GREINER,
6	BEHN, DRAKE, ZIEMAN, DEARDEN, HOLVECK, FLYNN, SOUKUP,
7	KING, REHBERG, BOETTGER, LAMBERTI, HANSEN, REDFERN,
8	JOHNSON, VEENSTRA, HAMMOND, FRAISE, IVERSON, MILLER,
9	McKEAN, REDWINE, MADDOX, DELUHERY, FINK, HARPER,
LO	GRONSTAL, BLACK, and McCOY
11	A Resolution honoring the University of Iowa Women's
L2	Basketball Team and Coach Lisa Bluder.
13	WHEREAS, the citizens of Iowa are greatly pleased
14	that the University of Iowa Hawkeyes Women's
15	Basketball Team captured its second Big Ten Tournament
16	title with a 75-70 upset victory over Purdue
17	University, ranked as the No. 8 team in the nation at
18	that time; and
19	WHEREAS, the Hawkeyes women were successful in the
20	National Collegiate Athletic Association first round,
21	defeating the University of Oregon, but lost to the
22	University of Utah in the second round; and
23	WHEREAS, the Hawkeyes received several athletic
24	awards this season, including the Big Ten Tournament's
25	Most Outstanding Player, and placed two members on the
26	All-Tournament Team; and
27	WHEREAS, the Hawkeyes also received academic
28	awards, with one member being named to the 2001
29	Verizon First-Team Academic All-American Women's
30	Basketball Team, the first-ever Iowa women's

## SR 34

```
1 basketball student-athlete to achieve this honor, and
2 with another member being awarded a scholarship from
3 the Women's Basketball Coaches Association; and
4
     WHEREAS, the University of Iowa Women's Basketball
5 Head Coach Lisa Bluder and the coaching staff
6 encouraged, directed, and inspired the team to
7 success; NOW THEREFORE,
     BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, That the Senate
9 congratulates the University of Iowa Women's
10 Basketball Team, Coach Lisa Bluder, and the coaching
11 staff, on their successful season and thanks them for
12 the honor and excitement they brought to the State of
13 Iowa.
14
      BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That, upon adoption, the
15 Secretary of the Senate shall prepare a copy of this
16 Resolution for presentation to Coach Lisa Bluder and
17 the University of Iowa Women's Basketball Team.
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
```